

07th November, 2022

To, Manager Dept. of Corporate Services Bombay Stock Exchange Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Tower, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001 Fax : 022- 22723121/2037/2039/2041 corp.relations@bseindia.com Scrip Code : 532906	To, Manager Dept. of Corporate Services The National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra, Mumbai - 400 051 Fax: 022-26598237/38, 26598347/48 cmlist@nse.co.in Scrip Code : MAANALU
--	--

Sub: Newspaper Advertisement pursuant to Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir/Ma'am

In continuation to our Outcome letter dated 05th November, 2022, regarding Meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company, inter-alia, to consider and approve the Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the Quarter/Half Year ended 30th September, 2022 and Declaration of Interim Dividend, Please find enclosed the Newspaper Advertisement published on 06th November, 2022 in compliance with Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 in English daily newspaper ("Financial Express") and Hindi daily newspaper ("Jansatta").

This is for your information and records.

Thanking you

Yours Faithfully

For Maan Aluminium Limited


Sandeep
(CFO and Company Secretary)



MAAN ALUMINIUM LIMITED

CIN: L30007DL2003PLC214485

Registered office: 4/5, 1ST FLOOR, ASAF ALI ROAD, NEW DELHI-110002

Phone : 011-40081800, Website : www.maanaluminium.com, Email : info@maanaluminium.in



**Extract of statement of Unaudited financial results
for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2022 (Rs. In lakhs except EPS)**

Sr. No	Particulars	Quarter ended			Six Month Ended		Year Ended
		Sept. 30, 2022	June 30, 2022	Sept. 30, 2021	Sept. 30, 2022	Sept. 30, 2021	March 31, 2022
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from operations gross	18,820	17,316	15,815	36,136	27,885	57,229
2	Net Profit before exceptional items and tax	1,764	1,128	632	2,892	1,320	2,975
3	Net Profit for the period before tax	1,764	1,128	632	2,892	1,320	2,975
4	Net Profit for the period after tax	1,310	840	469	2,150	989	2,198
5	Total comprehensive income for the period	1,310	839	443	2,149	963	2,167
6	Equity share capital	1,352	1,352	1,352	1,352	1,352	1,352
7	Earnings Per Share of Rs. 10/- each						
	Basic & Diluted EPS	9.69	6.21	3.47	15.90	7.32	16.26

Notes :-

- The above financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2022 have been reviewed by the audit committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on November 05, 2022.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full financial results are available on www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and www.maanaluminium.com.

For and on behalf of the Board
Sd/-
(Ravinder Nath Jain)
Chairman and Managing Director
DIN : 00801000

Place: New Delhi
Date: November 5, 2022

CALS LIMITED

5321PB1944PLC001925

p.com Ph. 01824-468800

**RESULTS
Q3, 2022 (In Rs. Crores)**

Consolidated For Three Months ended 30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	Consolidated for Corresponding Three Months (in the prev. year) ended 30.09.2021 (Unaudited)	Consolidated For Six Months ended 30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	Consolidated for Corresponding Six Months (in the prev. year) ended 30.09.2021 (Unaudited)
347.45	279.52	709.73	489.71
21.46	22.70	47.02	35.35
16.06	16.95	35.22	26.60
16.66	16.51	35.62	26.13
15.62	14.76	15.62	14.76
10.28	11.48	22.55	18.02

The current Qtr/HY appears on the Increased Capital. The Ind AS and filed with the Stock exchange on 05th the full format of the quarterly / half yearly financial sukhhitgroup.com.

Sd/-
(K.K. Sardana)
Managing Director

Kirloskar Ferrous Industries Limited

A Kirloskar Group Company

Registered Office: 13, Laxmanrao Kirloskar Road, Khadki, Pune - 411 003. (Maharashtra)

CIN: L27101PN1991PLC063223



Mumbai - 400056.

s.com

QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED

(Rs in lakhs)

Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and six months ended 30 September 2022

(Figures are ₹ in Crores unless otherwise specified)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated		
		Quarter ended		Period ended		Year ended	Quarter ended		Period ended	
		30/09/2022	30/06/2022	30/09/2021	30/09/2022	30/09/2021	31/03/2022	30/09/2022	30/06/2022	30/09/2021
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1	Total Income from Operations	1,133.47	949.88	958.38	2,083.35	1,781.21	3,614.97	1,757.54	1,493.82	3,250.00
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax and Exceptional Items)	114.05	109.23	160.58	223.28	346.93	542.69	153.98	125.61	270.00
3	Net Profit for the period before Tax (after Exceptional Items)	114.05	109.23	160.58	223.28	346.93	542.69	153.98	125.61	270.00
4	Net Profit for the period after Tax (after Exceptional Items)	82.00	83.85	119.91	165.85	259.41	406.10	110.99	102.08	210.00
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [comprising Profit (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax) for the period]	81.36	84.79	120.08	166.14	259.37	409.51	111.59	101.54	210.00
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹ 5 each)	69.41	69.37	69.21	69.41	69.21	69.36	69.41	69.37	69.37
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	1,398.11	1,353.27	1,148.68	1,396.11	1,148.68	1,266.71	1,851.59	1,791.49	1,851.59
8	Securities Premium Account	206.50	205.86	205.85	206.50	203.20	205.65	206.50	205.86	205.86
9	Net Worth	1,465.57	1,423.02	1,465.57	1,465.57	1,465.57	1,465.57	2,812.22	2,739.53	2,812.22
10	Paid up Debt Capital	250.00	250.00	0.00	250.00	0.00	250.00	250.00	250.00	250.00
11	Debt-Equity Ratio	0.70	0.75	0.17	0.70	0.17	0.85	0.37	0.39	0.39
12	Earnings Per Share (In ₹) (not annualised)									
	(a) Basic	5.91	6.04	8.66	11.95	18.74	29.32	6.97	6.74	6.74
	(b) Diluted	5.89	6.03	8.62	11.92	18.66	29.23	6.94	6.73	6.73
13	Capital Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
14	Debt Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
15	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	3.36	3.52	9.00	3.32	9.55	6.83	4.24	4.19	4.19
16	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	6.64	6.67	32.80	6.65	34.39	20.48	7.26	7.15	7.15

(Figures are ₹ in Crores unless otherwise specified)

Quarter Ended 30.09.2022 30.09.2021 30.09.2022 30.09.2021 31.03.2022

605.26 423.98 1,821.91 835.88 2,202.20

605.26 423.98 1,821.91 835.88 2,202.20

452.75 332.60 1,361.29 656.63 1,642.87

443.10 337.30 1,354.42 664.22 1,648.12

127.81 1,031.31 1,269.31 1,031.31 1,127.81

69.41 69.37 69.21 69.41 69.21 69.36 69.41 69.37 69.37

4.01 3.28 13.45 6.48 15.36

3.57 2.62 13.45 5.17 13.57

November 05, 2022 under Regulation 33 of the SEBI

Financial Results are available on the Company's website

For Dynacons Systems & Solutions Ltd.

for and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Sd/-

Dharmesh Anjaria

Executive Director & CFO

Din No: 00445009